

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.28262 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	17.10.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> This application is filed to implead the proposed party as respondent No.6 in W.P.No.28262 of 2025. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that <i>vide</i> order, dated 18.09.2025, this Court directed the petitioner to implead the proposed party as party respondent and in compliance with the same the present application is filed. For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, this I.A. is ordered. <u>W.P.No.28262 of 2025</u> In view of allowing the I.A.No.2 of 2025, the Registry is directed to make necessary amendments in the writ petition. List on 14.11.2025. EVV,J gkv	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections</i>